

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q2, 2021

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to
LOCAL SOURCES	290,202,000.00	125,023,596.67	24,786,088.77	149,809,685.44	13.34%
TAX REVENUE	91,455,000.00	35,560,827.10	24,599,561.29	60,160,388.39	5.36%
Real Property Tax	62,900,000.00	17,204,110.57	24,599,561.29	41,803,671.86	3.72%
Tax on Business	25,145,000.00	15,546,747.35	0.00	15,546,747.35	1.38%
Other Taxes	3,410,000.00	2,809,969.18	0.00	2,809,969.18	0.25%
NON-TAX REVENUE	198,747,000.00	89,462,769.57	186,527.48	89,649,297.05	7.98%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	725,000.00	1,258,140.00	0.00	1,258,140.00	0.11%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	47,522,000.00	37,619,873.07	0.00	37,619,873.07	3.35%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	150,500,000.00	50,584,756.50	0.00	50,584,756.50	4.50%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	186,527.48	186,527.48	0.02%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,945,315,161.00	973,664,629.08	0.00	973,664,629.08	86.67%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,945,315,161.00	972,657,580.50	0.00	972,657,580.50	86.58%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	1,007,048.58	0.00	1,007,048.58	0.09%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,235,517,161.00	1,098,688,225.75	24,786,088.77	1,123,474,314.52	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,235,517,161.00	1,098,688,225.75	24,786,088.77	1,123,474,314.52	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	997,072,673.53	285,854,614.80	0.00	285,854,614.80	54.07%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	53,421,134.00	5,394,276.20	2,319,024.56	7,713,300.76	1.46%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	88,345,510.41	12,593,481.22	0.00	12,593,481.22	2.38%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	984,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	61,263,884.00	20,955,412.56	0.00	20,955,412.56	3.96%
Economic Services	694,266,705.45	190,538,917.23	0.00	190,538,917.23	36.04%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	51,380,153.00	10,914,128.18	94,196.54	11,008,324.72	2.08%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,946,734,760.39	526,250,830.19	2,413,221.10	528,664,051.29	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	288,782,400.61	572,437,395.56	22,372,867.67	594,810,263.23	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	60,725,278.30	0.00	60,725,278.30	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	60,725,278.30	0.00	60,725,278.30	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	73,183,768.44	0.00	73,183,768.44	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	133,909,046.74	0.00	133,909,046.74	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	133,909,046.74	0.00	133,909,046.74	100.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	770,678,480.00	15,763,822.50	0.00	15,763,822.50	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	770,678,480.00	15,763,822.50	0.00	15,763,822.50	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	117,069,982.00	54,895,143.58	972,989.04	55,868,132.62	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	117,069,982.00	54,895,143.58	972,989.04	55,868,132.62	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	83,797,512.08	0.00	83,797,512.08	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	887,748,462.00	154,456,478.16	972,989.04	155,429,467.20	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-598,966,061.39	551,889,964.14	21,399,878.63	573,289,842.77	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	996,590,700.27	944,973,158.94	51,617,541.33	996,590,700.27	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	397,624,638.88	1,496,863,123.08	73,017,419.96	1,569,880,543.04	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	242,300,334.40	231,656,542.53	10,643,791.87	242,300,334.40	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	880,158,486.04	137,388,381.16	39,350.47	137,427,731.63	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-724,834,181.56	1,127,818,199.39	62,334,277.62	1,190,152,477.01	0.00%
------------------------	-----------------	------------------	---------------	------------------	-------

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,127,818,199.39	62,334,277.62	1,190,152,477.01
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,127,818,199.39	62,334,277.62	1,190,152,477.01

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Certified Correct:

REGINA RICAFORT

Provincial Treasurer